OP \$65.00 77327

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IISafestitch Medical, Inc.	FORMERLY Cellular Technical Services Company, Inc.	01/08/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safestitch Medical, Inc.	
Street Address:	4400 Biscayne Blvd	
Internal Address:	Suite 670	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33137	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77327155	SAFESTITCH
Serial Number:	77327116	SAFESTITCH MEDICAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Vincent O. Wagner
Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10167-29/30
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shirley Boswell
Signature:	/Shirley Boswell/ TRADEMARK

900100775 REEL: 003732 FRAME: 0354

Date:	03/05/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=name change#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003732 FRAME: 0355

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "CELLULAR TECHNICAL SERVICES COMPANY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CELLULAR TECHNICAL SERVICES COMPANY, INC." TO "SAFESTITCH MEDICAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 10:17 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2170033 8100

080019595

RECORDED: 03/05/2008

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6293847

DATE: 01-08-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003732 FRAME: 0356